Das Führungsband Profil F3S ist für den Einsatz in Hydraulik-Zylindern
konzipiert worden. Gegenlaufflächen können sowohl Stahl, als auch ver-
chromte Flächen sein.
VORTEILE SIND
- Profilgeometrie vorzugsweise für den Einsatz in der Hydraulik
- gelieferte Meterware ist einfach durch Zuschneiden selbst auf die benö-
tigte Länge zu kürzen

Not usable for aluminium or non-ferrous heavy metall cylinders. For this
single case please use our profile F2S in PT033 (PTFE with 25 % carbon).
ORDER EXAMPLE PISTON GUIDE
Mating surface: Steel
Guide tape with smooth surface
Piston diameter: 60 mm
Groove: 9,7 x 2,5 mm
a) meter goods: F3S 0000 PT052 25097 A
b) cut by length: F3P 0600 PT052 25097 A
It corresponds also to a rod guidance with the same cross-section and
smooth surface with a rod diameter of 55mm. Outside diameter of the
groove (AD = ID + 2S)
FURTHER ORDER EXAMPLE ROD GUIDE
Guide tape with structured surface
Rod diameter: 45 mm
Outside diameter of the groove: AD = ID + 2S)
Groove: 6,3 x 2,5 mm
a) meter goods: FWS 0000 PT052 25063 A
b) cut by length: FWR 0450 PT052 25063 A
It corresponds also to a piston guidance with the same cross-section and
structured surface with a cylinder diameter of 50 mm. Inside diameter of
the groove (ID = AD - 2S)
DETERMINATION OF THE GUIDE TAPE’S WIDTH L1
In the first instance choose the appropriate curve in the diagram for the
requested guide accuracy. This one arises from the permanent deformati-
on ε. The lower the value ε, the more precise is the guidance. The following
formula provides the minimum guide tape width:
L ≥ F
Q (d - k · √2)
d = inner diameter [mm]
k = gap [mm]
L1 = guide tape width [mm] (for simplifying =groove wide L)
Qperm. = zulässige spezifische Belastung [N/mm
2]
F = shear force [N]
We recommend that the largest possible guidance length always be used,
even if the calculation yields a smaller value. Permissible specific load
Qperm. Depending on the temperature t and the respective permanent
deformation ε for the compound PT052 resp. PT062.
F3S / FWS KOLBENFÜHRUNGSRING PROFIL F1P
ULTRATHAN® ROD SEAL / WIPER
HYDRAULIK PTFE-FÜHRUNGSBAND
HYDRAULIC PTFE GUIDE TAPE
Oberflächenbearbeitung, Einführschrägen und sonstige Einbaumaße siehe “Allgemeine Einbauhinweise”.
For surface finish, lead in chamfer and other installation dimensions see “General installation guidelines”.
F3S / FWS KOLBENFÜHRUNGSRING PROFIL F1P
ULTRATHAN® ROD SEAL / WIPER
HYDRAULIK PTFE-FÜHRUNGSBAND
HYDRAULIC PTFE GUIDE TAPE
Serien Nr. Empfohlener Führungsband Einbauraum
Ø-Bereich
Series no Recommended Guiding tape Groove
Ø range
d/D [mm] S [mm] L [mm] d [mm] D [mm] max. e [mm]
MASSE DER EINBAURÄUME / HOUSING DIMENSIONS
DIAGRAMM I / DIAGRAM I – PT052 + PT033 DIAGRAMM II / DIAGRAM II – PT062
15063 ≤ 50 1,5 6,3+0,1 D-3,0 d+3,0 0,25
15100 ≤ 50 1,5 10,0+0,1 D-3,0 d+3,0 0,25
16025 ≤ 50 1,55 2,5+0,1 D-3,1 d+3,1 0,25
16040 ≤ 50 1,55 4,0+0,1 D-3,1 d+3,1 0,25
17025 ≤ 50 1,6 2,5+0,1 D-3,2 d+3,2 0,25
17040 ≤ 50 1,6 4,0+0,1 D-3,2 d+3,2 0,25
25042 ≥ 50 2,5 4,2+0,1 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25056 ≥ 50 2,5 5,6+0,1 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25063 ≥ 50 2,5 6,3+0,1 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25081 ≥ 50 2,5 8,1+0,1 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25097 ≥ 50 2,5 9,7+0,1 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25127 ≥ 50 2,5 12,7+0,2 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25150 ≥ 50 2,5 15,0+0,2 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25160 ≥ 50 2,5 16,0+0,2 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25200 ≥ 50 2,5 20,0+0,2 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
25250 ≥ 50 2,5 25,0+0,2 D-5,0 d+5,0 0,4
20 40 60 80 100 Temp. (°C)
20
18